




 
 
 
 

4‐
Ju
n

11
‐J
un

18
‐J
un

25
‐J
un

2‐
Ju
l

9‐
Ju
l

16
‐J
ul

23
‐J
ul

30
‐J
ul

6‐
Au

g

13
‐A
ug

20
‐A
ug

27
‐A
ug

3‐
Se
p

10
‐S
ep

17
‐S
ep

24
‐S
ep

1‐
O
ct

8‐
O
ct

15
‐O
ct

22
‐O
ct

29
‐O
ct

5‐
N
ov

12
‐N
ov

19
‐N
ov

26
‐N
ov

Preconstruction

1 Contract Award
2 Preconstruction Meeting
3 Notice to Proceed
4 Material Certification & Shop Drawing Submittals 20
5 Submittal Review 20

Construction
6 Blanding's Turtle Protection Plan Meeting / Search 1
7 Traffic Control and Protection 134 Cal Day
8 Blanding's Turtle Protection Plan 134 Cal Day
9 Mobilization / Construction Layout 1
10 Erosion Control Installation / Tree Removal 3
11 Chain Link / Silt Fence Removal 2
12 Sanitary Sewer Service Installation 2
13 2" & 6" Water Service Installation 2
14 Storm Sewer Installation 5
15 Concrete Block Relocation 5
16 Pavement Removal / Stab. Const. Entrance 2
17 Earth Exc. / R&D Unsuitable / Furnished Exc. 15
18 Electrical Conduit / Cable Installation 8
19 Light Pole Foundation / Handhole Installation 2
20 Sub Base Granular Material Installation 10
21 Slotted Drain Installation 1
22 PCC Pavement 8" / Conc. Str. / Conc. Curb (incl. Cure Time) 20
23 Infiltration Ditch / Rock Chack Dam / Rip Rap 2
24 HMA Binder Placement 3
25 PCC Sidewalk / C&G Removal & Replacement (incl. Cure Time) 10
26 Manhole Adjustment 1
27 Topsoil / Seeding / Erosion Control Blanket 5
28 Light Poles / Luminaires / Controller / Elec. Service Installation 10
29 Protective Coat 2
30 Chain Link Fence / Sliding Gate Installation 3

31 Construct Test Strip 1

32 HMA Surface Course  1

33 Punchlist Items 10

34 Substantial Completion

35 Project Completion

Post Construction

36 Project Closeout / Record Drawings 15

Classification Rate
Project Manager $58.00 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 20

Resident Engineer $53.00 16 24 24 32 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 32 32 24 24 20 20 20 20 20 20 24 20 20 712
Assistant RE $27.00 20 20 20 20 8 20 20 20 12 12 10 10 192

Surveyor $34.00 16 8 8 16 48
972

Manhours

Total

Task 
No.

Construction Year 2012

Possible Construction Schedule ‐ Thomas Engineering Group
Garfield Street Public Works Facility ‐ Project Number M‐08‐07

Village of Lombard

Task 
Duration 
(WD's)

Task Description

Week Of



PROJECT 
MANAGER

RESIDENT 
ENGINEER

FIELD 
ENGINEER SURVEYOR Total % of Total 

Rate $58.00 $53.00 $27.00 $34.00 Hours Hours Cost

Preconstruction 2 40 42 4.3% $2,236.00
Layout 8 32 40 4.1% $1,512.00
Public Relations 8 8 0.8% $424.00
Inspection 480 120 600 61.7% $28,680.00
Documentation/Administration 16 96 40 152 15.6% $7,096.00
Record Drawings 16 16 32 3.3% $1,392.00
Post-Construction/Closeout 2 64 32 98 10.1% $4,372.00

Subtotal 20 712 192 48 972
% of Hours 2.06% 73.25% 19.75% 4.94% 100%
Total Cost $1,160.00 $37,736.00 $5,184.00 $1,632.00 $45,712.00

Multiplier 2.70 $123,422.40
Direct Costs $5,950.00
Total Cost $129,372.40

PROJECT MANAGER Erice Rose, P.E.
RESIDENT ENGINEER Glen Kirchen, P.E.

FIELD ENGINEER Robert Brzezon
Overhead 1.34 SURVEYOR Christopher DeYoung, P.L.S.

Direct labor 1.0000
Profit @ 15% 0.3725 Direct Costs: Phones 1 Phone @ $70/Month @ 6 Mon $350

Total 2.7125 Vehicles 1 Vehicles @ $40/day @ 115 Days $4,600
Say 2.7 GIS 2 Months @ $500/Month $1,000

Thomas Engineering Group, LLC Work Schedule of Personnel & Hours

Project Multiplier










